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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
COMPREHENSIVE FEE LIST 

 

DIVISION of ENTOMOLOGY & PLANT PATHOLOGY 

FEE TYPE   

CURRENT 
DEPARTMENT 

FEE  
or  

FEE RANGE 

 
DEPARTMENT FEE 

CHANGE: 
EFFECTIVE 
 2021/2022 

  

APPROVED  
COMMISSION  

FEE or 
FEE RANGE 

September 21, 2021 
 

Phytosanitary Certificate 
(312 IAC 18-5-4) 

$50 per 
certificate  No change.  $50  

Nursery Grower Certificates $50 + $3  
per acre, per year No change. $50 + $3  

per acre, per year 
Nursery Dealer License  $50 per year  No change.  $50 per year  

Voluntary License  $50 + $3 per 
acre, per year  No change.  $50 + $3  

per acre, per year  
Nursery Dealer License Special (Already 
having Nursery Grower or Voluntary 
License) 

 $20  No change.  $20  
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DIVISIONS of FISH & WILDLIFE and NATURE PRESERVES 

FEE TYPE   

CURRENT 
DEPARTMENT 

FEE  
or  

FEE RANGE 

 
DEPARTMENT FEE 

CHANGE: 
EFFECTIVE 
2021/2022 

 

APPROVED  
COMMISSION  

FEE or 
FEE RANGE 

September 21, 2021 
 

* Indicates a new fee 
approval   

Licenses – Commercial Fees 
Aquatic Vegetation Control $5  $20  $5 - $30 

Aquaculture Permit $0  $15  $15 - $25 

Bait Dealers License (Resident) $10  $20  $10 - $30 

Bait Dealers License (Non-Resident) $50  $75  $50 - $105 
Commercial Fishing License - Inland 
Waters (bundle of four tags in one 
license) 

$4  $40  $4 - $120 

Commercial Fishing License - Seine tag  $20  No change. $20 

Commercial Fishing License - Ohio River $125  $200  $125 - $280 
Commercial Fishing License - Ohio River 
Extra Tags $15  $20  $15 - $40 

Endangered Species Propagation 
Permit $0  $10  $10 - $15 

Falconry License  $60 for 3 years  $75 for 3 years   $60 - $105 for 3 years  

Field Trial Permit  $10  $20   $10 - $30  

Fish Haulers and Suppliers Permit $0 $15   $15 - $25  

Fish Stocking Permit  $3  $10   $3 - $15  

Fishing Guide License  $100  $125   $100 - $175  

Game Breeder License  $15  $25   $15 - $35  

Game Breeder License (Commercial)  $15  $30   $15 - $45  

Hunting Guide License  $100  $125   $100 - $175  

Importation Permit  $5  $20   $5 - $30  

Limited Take Permit $0 $10   $10 - $15  

Nuisance Wild Animal Control Permit $0 $25   $25 - $35  

Passenger for Hire Certificates   $30 - $100  $50 - $138  $30 - $140  

Private Shooting Preserve License  $100  $150   $100 - $210  

Reptile Captive Breeder's License  $15  $30   $15 - $45  

Roe Harvester's License  $1000  $1385   $1000 - $1915  

Roe Dealer's License   $1000  $1385   $1000 - $1915  
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Scientific Purposes License-Educational 
purpose  $10  $20   $10 - $30  

Scientific Purposes License  $10  $50   $10 - $70  

Taxidermist License  $15  $30   $15 - $45  
Wild Animal Possession Permit (Fee is 
only for the first year)  $10  $20   $10 - $30  

Licenses – Fishing, Hunting, Trapping 
Resident Annual Fishing License $17  $23 $17 - $35 

Resident Annual Hunting License $17  $20 $17 - $30 

Resident Annual Trapping License $17  $20 $17 - $30 

Resident Spring or Fall Turkey License $25  $32 $25 - $55 
Resident Deer License (This fee range 
applies to Deer Firearms, Deer Archery, 
Deer Muzzleloader, Deer Reduction 
Zone, Deer Crossbow, Deer 
Military/Refuge, and Deer First Bonus 
Antlerless) 

$24  $39 $24 - $55 

Resident Deer Second (and any 
additional) Bonus Antlerless License $15  $24 $15 - 35 

Resident Deer Bundle License $65  $91 $65 - $130 
Youth Consolidated Hunting and 
Trapping License $7  $12 $7 - $20 

Resident Annual Hunting and Fishing 
License $25  $32 $25 - $45 

Annual DAV Hunting and/or Fishing 
License $2.75  No change. $2.75  

Ten Year DAV Hunting and/or Fishing 
License $27.50  No change. $27.50  

Senior Fish-for-Life License $17  $23 $17- $35 

Voluntary Senior Fish-for-Life License $3  No change. $3 - $4 

Senior Annual Fishing License $3  No change. $3 - $4 

Resident 1-Day Fishing License $9  $10 $9 - $15 

Non-Resident Annual Fishing License $35  $60 $35 - $85 

Non-Resident Fishing 1-Day License $9  $15 $9 - $25 

Non-Resident Fishing 7-Day License $20  $35 $20 - $50 

Non-Resident Annual Hunting License $80  $90 $80 - $125 

Non-Resident Hunting 5-Day License $31  $50 $31- $70 
Non-Resident Spring or Fall Turkey 
License $120  $175 $120 - $245 
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Non-Resident Deer License (This fee 
range applies to Deer Firearms, Deer 
Archery, Deer Muzzleloader, Deer 
Reduction Zone, Deer Crossbow, Deer 
Military/Refuge, and Deer First Bonus 
Antlerless) 

$150  $240 $150 - $335 

Non-Resident Deer Bundle $295  $550 $295 - $765 
Non-Resident Second (and any 
additional) Bonus Antlerless License $24  $39 $24 - $55 

Non-Resident Annual Private Shooting 
Preserve License $17  $20 $17 - $30 

Non-Resident Annual Private Shooting 
Preserve Youth License $7  $12 $7 - $20 

Non-Resident Annual Trapping License $140  No change. $140 - $195 
Non-Resident Youth Annual Hunting 
License $17  $20 $17 - $30 

Non-Resident Youth Annual Trapping 
License $17  $20 $17 - $30 

Non-Resident Youth Deer License 
(This fee range applies to   
Deer Firearms, Deer Archery, Deer 
Muzzleloader, Deer Reduction Zone, 
Deer Crossbow, Deer Military/Refuge, 
and Deer First Bonus Antlerless) 

$24  $39 $24 - $55 

Non-Resident Youth Second (and any 
additional) Bonus Antlerless License $24  No change. $15 - $35 

Non-Resident Youth Deer Bundle $65  $91 $65 - $130 
Non-Resident Youth Spring or Fall 
Turkey Hunting License  $25  $32 $25 - $55 

Apprentice Resident Annual Hunting 
License $17  $20 $17 - $30 

Apprentice Non-Resident Annual 
Hunting License $80  $90 $80 - $125 

Apprentice Non-Resident 5-Day 
Hunting License $31  $50 $31 - $70 

Apprentice Resident Annual Hunting 
and Fishing License $25  $32 $25 - $45 

Apprentice Resident Deer License (This 
fee range applies to Deer Firearms, 
Deer Archery, Deer Muzzleloader, Deer 
Reduction Zone, Deer Crossbow, Deer 
Military/Refuge, and Deer First Bonus 
Antlerless) 

$24  $39 $24 - $55 
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Apprentice Non-Resident Deer License 
(This fee range applies to Deer 
Firearms, Deer Archery, Deer 
Muzzleloader, Deer Reduction Zone, 
Deer Crossbow, Deer Military/Refuge, 
and Deer First Bonus Antlerless) 

$150  $240 $150 - $335 

Apprentice Resident Deer Second (and 
any additional) Bonus Antlerless 
License 

$15  $24 $15 - 35 

Apprentice Non-Resident Deer Second 
(and any additional) Bonus Antlerless 
License 

$24  $39 $24 - $55 

Apprentice Resident Deer License 
Bundle $65  $91 $65 - $130 

Apprentice Non-Resident Deer License 
Bundle $295  $550 $295 - $765 

Apprentice Resident Spring or Fall 
Turkey Hunting License $25  $32 $25 - $55 

Apprentice Non-Resident Spring or Fall 
Turkey Hunting License $120  $175 $120 - $245 

Apprentice Resident Youth 
Consolidated Hunting and Trapping 
License 

$7  $12 $7 - $20 

Apprentice Non-Resident Youth Annual 
Hunting License $17  $20 $17 - $30 

Apprentice Non-Resident Youth Deer 
License (This fee range applies to Deer 
Firearms, Deer Archery, Deer 
Muzzleloader, Deer Reduction Zone, 
Deer Crossbow, Deer Military/Refuge, 
and Deer First Bonus Antlerless) 

$24  $39 $24 - $55 

Apprentice Non-Resident Youth Second 
(and any additional) Bonus Antlerless 
License 

$15  $24 $15 - $35 

Apprentice Non-Resident Youth Deer 
License Bundle $65  $91 $65 - $130 

Apprentice Non-Resident Spring or Fall 
Youth Turkey Hunting License $25  $32 $25 - $55 

Stamp Fees          
Trout and Salmon Stamp $11  No change. $11 - $15 

Gamebird Stamp $7  $11 $7 - $15 

Waterfowl Stamp $7  $11 $7 - $15 
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Duplicate Licenses 

Resident Duplicate License Fee 

$3  
(Free if printed 

from online 
license 

account) 

No change. $0 - $5 

Non-Resident Duplicate License Fee 

$3  
(Free if printed 

from online 
license 

account) 

No change. $0 - $5 

Research Fees-Nature Preserves 
Heritage Data Search $42 per half hour No change. $42 - $60  

per half hour 

Database Download $2500 - $3500 
per download No change. $2500 - $3500 

per download 
Entry / Use Fees 
Special Event Permit (Application) $0 - $100 No change. $0 - $100  

per application 

Special Event Fees Varies No change. $0 - $10000  
per event* 

Activity Fees 
Shooting Range - Daily   $2 - $10 $5 per day rifle/pistol $2 - $20* 

Shooting Range - Annual $40 - $80 $100 per year pass $80 - $140* 
Campsites:  
Sites on the Central Reservation System - 
CRS 

• Class AA - Full Hook Up (Family 
and Equestrian) 

• Class A - Electric (Family and 
Equestrian) 

• Class B - Non-Electric (Family and 
Equestrian) 

• Class C - Primitive (Family and 
equestrian) 

 
Sites NOT on CRS 

• Camping Self-Registration Horse 
Primitive (Class C) 

$5 - $60 per 
night No change. $5 - $120 per night 
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DIVISION of FORESTRY   

FEE TYPE   

CURRENT 
DEPARTMENT 

FEE  
or  

FEE RANGE 

 
DEPARTMENT FEE 

CHANGE: 
EFFECTIVE 
 2021/2022 

APPROVED  
COMMISSION  

FEE or 
FEE RANGE 

September 21, 2021 
 

* Indicates a new fee 
approval   

Rentable Space  

Cabin $40-$160  
per night 

Varies per property. 
Average increase $10 

per night 
$40 -$320 per night 

Campsites:  
Sites on the Central Reservation System - 
CRS 

• Class AA - Full Hook Up (Family 
and Equestrian) 

• Class A - Electric (Family and 
Equestrian) 

• Class B - Non-Electric (Family and 
Equestrian) 

• Class C - Primitive (Family and 
equestrian) 

 
Sites NOT on CRS 

• Camping Self-Registration Horse 
Primitive (Class C) 

$5 - $60  
per night No change. $5 - $120 per night 

Non-Gated Use Area (any area within a 
property that may be designated for 
rental and is not defined by another 
"rentable space" category. This could 
include an open field for a large event, 
designated space outlined for a special 
circumstance, i.e., Solar Eclipse in 2024) 

$0 - $10  
per use No change. $0 - $20 per use* 

Recreation Building (enclosed building) $50 -$150  
per day No change.  $50 - $300 per day*  

 
Shelter (open air structures) 

$15-$100 
per day No change.  $15 - $200 per day* 

Entrance Fees & Passes 
Annual Resident Pass (a/k/a Annual 
Entrance Permit - AEP) 

$26 - $60  
per year No change. $26 - $100 per year 

Golden Hoosier Pass (GHP) 
(Fee established by IC 14-1-9-3-4) 

½ Annual 
Resident Permit No change. NOT APPROVED BY 

COMMISION 
Non-Resident Annual Entrance Pass 
(NRAEP) 

$30 - $80  
per year No change. $30 - $150 per year 
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Daily Resident Entrance Fee 
$4 - $15  

per vehicle, 
per day 

No change. $4 - $20 per vehicle 

Daily Non-Resident Entrance Fee 
$5 - $18  

per vehicle, 
per day 

No change. $5 - $25 per vehicle 

Pedestrian / Bicycle Annual Pass 
(walk-in or bike-in access) 

$10 per year, 
per person No change. $10 - $20 per person 

Pedestrian / Bicycle Daily  
(walk-in or bike in access) 

$1 - $5  
per person  No change. $1 - $10 per person* 

 
Commercial Carrier / Public Passenger 
Vehicle Entry 

Previously, this 
fee had two 

categories for 
Bus Entry 

No change. 

$1 - $10 per passenger 
(amount matches 

entrance fee for daily 
walk/bike in guests, but 
excludes the operator)*  

Activity Fees 

Bicycle Rental - Daily $20 per day 
 

Approximate increase of 
$2 - $5 per bike, per 

day.  May vary based on 
type of bicycle. 

$20 - $60 per day* 

Bicycle Rental - Hourly 
$5 - $10  
per hour 

 

Approximate increase of 
$2 - $5 per bike, per 

hour.  May vary based 
on type of bicycle. 

$5 - $20 per hour* 

Boat Rental - Daily 
$5 - $30  
per day 

 

Approximate increase of 
$5 - $20 per boat, per 
hour. May vary based 

on type of boat. 

$5 - $500 per day* 

Boat Rental - Hourly 
$3 - $12  
per hour 

 

Approximate increase 
will be $5-$20 per boat, 

per hour. May vary 
based on boat type. 

$3 - $100 per hour* 

Horse Tag - Annual 
$15 - $30  
per year 

 
No change. $15 - $60 per horse* 

Horse Tag - Daily $2 - $5  
per day No change. $2 - $20 per horse* 

Interpretive Fees (May vary based on 
location, supplies and resources need for 
the event)  

$1 - $100  No change. $1 - $100 per person* 

Motorized Lake Permit (MLP) - Annual 
$20 - $40  
per boat,  
per year 

No change. $20 - $60 per year 

Non-Motorized Lake Permit (NMLP) - 
Annual 

$5 - $20 
per boat, 
per year 

No change. $5 - $20 per year* 

Off-Road Cycling Permit – Annual (Except 
“Beginner” Trails) 

$20  
per bike, per year No change. $20 - $60 per year 



9 
 

Off-Road Cycling Permit – Daily $5 per bike,  
per day No change. $5 - $20 per day 

Shooting Range – Daily varies by 
property 

No more than $5 
increase per shooter, 
per day. May vary by 
property or amenities 

offered. 

$2 - $20 per person 

Shooting Range – Annual $25 - $50 No change. $25 - $65 per person 

Other Fees 
Central Reservation System (CRS) 
Reservation Transaction Fee $5 / reservation $6 per reservation $5 - $15 

 per reservation 
Commercial Photography Fee – Annual 
(Fee applies to commercial still 
photography or videography. Does not 
apply to production commercials, movies, 
etc. Fee includes an annual pass.) 

$100 per year 
(If purchased 

after August, the 
fee is $50.) 

No change. $50 - $200 per year 

Dump Fee $0 - $30 No change. $0 - $30 per dump* 
Pet Fee (Fee is added to overnight 
lodging at a regular hotel room or cabin 
rental rate. This is not an entrance fee 
into the park, but instead a pet 
maintenance fee for indoor overnight 
lodging.)   

$0 - $5 / varies No change. $5 - $100 per night 

Special Event Permit - Application $0 - $100 No change. $0 - $100  
per application 

Special Event Fees varies No change. $0 - $10,000  
per event* 

Private Forest and Associated Lands 
Assistance (including Classification) 
(Formerly called "Classified Forest 
Management Assistance and Plan 
Preparation" IC 14-23-1-1 (12) Examine 
private forest land: (a) upon request of; 
and (b) at the expense of; the owner for 
the purpose of advising the owner on the 
proper methods of forest management.) 

$0 - $10  
per acre $1 per acre $1 -$10 per acre 

State Forest Firewood cutting permit 
(Cutting rights to salvage dead trees as 
well as cutting in recently harvested 
areas) 

$10 per rick (or 3 
ricks for $25) No change. $10 per rick  

(or 3 ricks for $25) 

State tree nursery seedling price $0.36  $0.39 for one year old 
tree seedling $0.36 - $0.53 
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DIVISION of STATE PARKS (includes OUTDOOR RECREATION) 

FEE TYPE   

CURRENT 
DEPARTMENT 

FEE  
or  

FEE RANGE 

 
DEPARTMENT FEE 

CHANGE: 
EFFECTIVE 
 2021/2022 

  

APPROVED  
COMMISSION  

FEE or 
FEE RANGE 

September 21, 2021 
 

* Indicates a new fee 
approval   

Rentable Space 

Cabin $40 - $160  
 

Approximate increase of 
$10 per cabin per night. 
Varies by property and 

amenities. 

$40 - $320 per night  
 

Campsite 
• All cabin types: cottages, rent-a-

camp cabins, family cabins. (* 
Excludes cabins operated by 
Indiana State Park Inns which fall 
under nightly room rates for each 
inn below) 

• Class AA - Full Hook Up (Family 
and Equestrian 

• Class A - Electric (Family and 
Equestrian) 

• Class B - Non-Electric (Family and 
Equestrian) 

• Class C - Primitive (Family and 
equestrian) 

$5 - $60 No change $5 - $120 per night 

Seasonal Campsite (Based on 184 nights 
of camping) $3103 $3400 $2500 - $4500  

per seasonal site* 

Youth Tent Area 

$2 per person, 
minimum charge 
is for 10 people 
($20) per night 

No change. $2 - $10  
per person, per night*  

 
Group Camp (Dormitory-style enclosed 
buildings, with bunk beds for sleeping 
and a dining / mess hall for group meals. 
Restrooms and showers are available.) 

 $2 per person, 
per night 

(multiplied by 
the maximum 

number of 
occupants for 

that group camp)  

$4 per person per night 
(multiplied by the 

maximum number of 
occupants for that 

group camp, except 
Versailles which will stay 

at current rate.) 

 $2 - $10 per person, per 
night (multiplied by the 

maximum number of 
occupants for that group 

camp)*  

Non-Gated Use Area $0 - $10  
per use No change. $0 - $20 

Recreation Building (Enclosed buildings)  $50 - $150  
per day  No change.  $50 - $300  

per day  
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Shelter (Open-air structures)  $15 - $100  
per day  No change.  $15 - $200  

per day  

Inns - Abe Martin Lodge $79.99 - $499.99  
per night No change. $39.99 - $500  

per night 

Inns - Canyon Inn $62.99 - $179.00  
per night No change. $39.99 - $300  

per night 

Inns - Clifty Inn $89.99 - $289.99  
per night No change. $39.99 - $360  

per night 

Inns - Fort Harrison State Park Inn $79.99 - $689.99  
per night No change. $49.99 - $1500  

per night 

Inns - Potawatomi Inn $69.99 - $259.99  
per night No change. $39.99 - $400  

per night 

Inns - Spring Mill Inn $79.99 - $189.99 
 per night No change. $39.99 - $300  

per night 

Inns - Turkey Run Inn $69.99 - $259.99  
per night No change. $39.99 - $400  

per night 
Meeting Rooms/Space varies per use No change. $0 - $2500* 

Entrance Fees / Passes / Permits 
Annual Resident Pass (a/k/a Annual 
Entrance Permit - AEP) 

$26 - $60  
per year No change. $26 - $100 per year 

Golden Hoosier Pass (GHP) (Fee 
established by IC 14-19-3-4) 

½ Annual 
Resident Permit No change. NOT APPROVED BY 

COMMISION 
Non-Resident Annual Entrance Pass 
(NRAEP) 

$30 - $80  
per year No change. $30 - $150 per year 

Daily Resident Entrance  
$4 - $15  

per vehicle, 
per day 

No change. $4 - $20 per vehicle 

Daily Non-Resident Entrance 
$5 - $18  

per vehicle, 
per day 

No change. $5 - $25 per vehicle 

Off Road Vehicle (ORV) Trail Use - Daily  

$10 - $30  
per day 

(currently $15 at 
Redbird SRA and 

Interlake SRA) 

No change. $10 - $50 per day 

ORV Trail Use - Annual 

$75 - $150  
per year 

(Currently $95 at 
Redbird SRA and 

Interlake SRA) 

No change. $75 - $200 per year 
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ORV Trail Use - Two day 

$25 per two days 
($25 fee includes 
a   discount for 
paying for two 

consecutive days 
at once.  Valid at 
Redbird SRA and 

Interlake SRA) 

No change. $25 - $100  
per two days* 

ORV Nonresident Trail Permit 
(Out of State Registration Fee waiver.  IC 
14-16-1-32 refers to this as an “Annual 
Trail Use Tag”.) 

$20 - $50  
per day (Current 

fee is $20 
Redbird and 
Interlake Rec 

Areas) 

No change. $20 - $100 per day 

Pedestrian / Bicycle Annual Pass $10 per year, 
per person No change. $10 - $20 per person* 

Pedestrian / Bicycle Daily (Walk-In) $1 - $5  
per person No change. $1 - $10 per person 

Commercial Carrier / Public Passenger 
Vehicle Entry (Excludes operator of 
commercial carrier) 

Previously 
broken into two 

categories for 
“Bus Entry” 

No change. $1 - $10  
per passenger 

Falls of the Ohio Museum - Adult (over 
12) 

$9 - $20  
per person No change. $9 - $30 per person 

Falls of the Ohio Museum - Child  
(5 - 11) 

$7 - $18  
per person No change. $7 - $30 per person 

Falls of the Ohio Museum - younger than 
5 $0 per person No change. $0 per person 

Falls of the Ohio Museum - School Group $7 - $15  
per person No change. $7 - $30 per person 

Falls of the Ohio Museum - Parking $2 - $15  
per person No change. $2 - $30  

per day, per vehicle 

Activity Fees 

Bicycle Rental - Daily $20 per day 

Approximate increase 
will be $2 - $5 increase 

per bike per hour or 
day.  May vary based on 

type of bicycle. 

$20 - $60 per day* 

Bicycle Rental - Hourly $5 - $10  
per hour 

Approximate increase 
will be $2 - $5 increase 

per bike per hour or 
day.  May vary based on 

type of bicycle. 

$5 - $20 per hour* 

Boat Rental - Daily $5 - $30  
per day 

Approximate increase 
will be $5 - $20 per boat 

per hour of day. May 
vary based on type of 

boat. 

$5 - $500 per day 
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Boat Rental - Hourly $3 - $12  
per hour 

Approximate increase 
will be $5 - $20 per boat 

per hour of day. May 
vary based on type of 

boat. 

$3 - $100 per hour 

Dog Park - Annual Pass $75 per year No change. $35 - $150  
per dog, per year* 

Dog Park - Weekly Pass $15 per week No change. $15 - $50  
per dog, per week* 

Fishing Tournament Application $20 - $750  
per application No change. $20 - $750  

per application 

Fishing Tournament / Boat Cost $0 - $10  
per boat No change. $0 - $15 per boat 

Golf Fees $25 - $90  
per person No change. $25 - $150 per person 

Horse Tag - Annual 
$15 - $30  
per horse, 
per year 

No change. $15 - $60  
per year, per horse 

Horse Tag - Daily 
$2 - $5  

per horse, 
per day 

No change. $2 - $10  
per day, per horse 

Interpretive Fees (May vary based on 
location, supplies, resources needed for 
event) 

$1 - $100 (varies) No change. $1 - $100 per person 

Motorized Lake Permit (MLP) - Annual 
$20 - $40  
per boat, 
per year 

No change. $20 - $60 per year 

Non-Motorized Lake Permit (NMLP) - 
Annual 

$5 - $20  
per boat, 
per year 

No change. $5 - $20 per year 

Off-Road Cycling Permit - Annual (Except 
"Beginner” Trails) 

$20 per bike, 
per year No change. $20 - $60 per year 

Off-Road Cycling Permit - Daily $5 per bike,  
per day No change. $5 - $20 per day 

Shooting Range - Daily varies by 
property 

No more than $5 
increase per shooter per 

day. May vary by 
property or amenities 

offered. 

$2 - $20 per person* 

Swimming – Daily (Enter a State Park Pool 
or Aquatic Center) 

$1 - $5 per 
person  No change. $1 - $15 per person 

Swimming - Rental of Pool or Aquatic 
Center N/A No change. $200 - $3000 per event* 

Toboggan Rental (Pokagon) 
$13 per sled, per 

hour (up to 4 
people per sled) 

$20 per sled per hour $13 - $30 per sled per hour 
(up to 4 people per sled) * 

Cave Tours varies by cave No change. $0 - $25 per person* 
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Other Fees 
Central Reservation System (CRS) 
Reservation Transaction Fee 

$5  
per reservation $6 per reservation $5 - $10  

per reservation 
Commercial Photography Fee – Annual  
Fee applies to commercial still 
photography or videography. Does not 
apply to production commercials, movies, 
etc., which fall under IC 4-13-1-4(17). Fee 
includes an annual pass. 

$100 per year 
(If purchased 

after August, the 
fee is only $50.) 

No change. $50 - $200 per year 

Dump Fee $0 - $30  
per dump No change. $0 - $30 per dump 

Pet Fee (added to overnight lodging at a 
hotel room or cabin) $0 - $5 / varies No change. $5 - $100 per night 

Special Event Permit (Application) $0 - $100 No change. $0 - $100 
 per application 

Special Event Fees varies No change. $0 - $10,000 per event* 
State Parks Firewood Permit (Cutting and 
removal of fallen trees at State Parks) varies No change. $10 - $50 per permit* 
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DIVISION OF WATER 

FEE TYPE   

CURRENT 
DEPARTMENT 

FEE  
or  

FEE RANGE 

 
DEPARTMENT FEE 

CHANGE: 
EFFECTIVE 
 2021/2022 

  

APPROVED  
COMMISSION  

FEE or 
FEE RANGE 

September 21, 2021 
 

* Indicates a new fee 
approval   

Construction in Floodway Permit - No 
Modeling 

 
 $200  

  
$500  

  
$200 - $700  

Construction in Floodway Permit – 
Modeling  $200   $1500   $200 - $1800  

Construction in Floodway Permit - 
Expedited (45 Days)  $0   $5000   $2500 - $5000*  

Construction in Floodway Permit (New 
and Rehab Dams with Modeling)  $200   $1500   $200 - $1800  

Residential Reconstruction Permit (Not 
Ohio River)  $50   $500   $50 - $700  

Residential Reconstruction Permit (Ohio 
River)  $10   $500   $10 - $700  

Lake Preservation Act Permit  $100   $500   $100 - $700  
Sand and Gravel Permits Act Permit 
(Navigable Streams)  $50   $150   $50 - $250  

Lowering of the Ten-Acre Lake Act Permit  $25   $150   $25 - $250  
Navigable Waters Act Permit  $0   $500   $100 - $700*  
Significant Hazard Potential Dam 
Inspection  $200   $1000   $200 - $1000  

Low Hazard Potential Dam Inspection  $100   $1000   $100 - $1000  
Significant Water Withdrawal Facility 
(SWWF) Registration  $0   $20   $5 - $20*  

Water Well Driller/Pump Installer License 
(Fee established by statute)  $100   No change.   NOT APPROVED BY 

COMMISSION  
General License Notice (All Types)  $0   $50   $25 - $50  
Permit Renewal Fee  $0   $50   $25 - $50*  
Permit Amendment Fee  $0   $250   $100 - $500 * 
After-the-Fact Permit  
(Non-Emergency)  $200   $1500   $200 - $1800  

After-the-Fact Permit with Authorization 
to Proceed (Emergency)  $200   $500   $200 - $700  

 


